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National
Wilderness
Area




State



     Unit Name NFS Acreage Other Acreage Total Acreage

Absaroka-Beartooth Wilderness
Montana

Custer National Forest 331,130 1,482 332,612
Gallatin National Forest 582,278 2,657 584,935

Wyoming
Shoshone National Forest 23,694 0 23,694

Absaroka-Beartooth Wilderness Totals 937,101 4,139 941,241

Big Frog Wilderness
Georgia

Chattahoochee National Forest 136 0 136

Tennessee
Cherokee National Forest 7,996 0 7,996

Big Frog Wilderness Totals 8,132 0 8,132

Big Frog Wilderness**
Tennessee

Cherokee National Forest 370 0 370

Big Frog Wilderness** Totals 370 0 370

Black Fork Mountain Wilderness
Arkansas

Ouachita National Forest 8,249 79 8,328

Oklahoma
Ouachita National Forest 5,098 40 5,138

Black Fork Mountain Wilderness Totals 13,347 119 13,466

Cohutta Wilderness
Georgia

Chattahoochee National Forest 35,287 6 35,293

Tennessee
Cherokee National Forest 1,746 0 1,746

Cohutta Wilderness Totals 37,033 6 37,039
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Ellicott Rock Wilderness
Georgia

Chattahoochee National Forest 2,023 0 2,023

North Carolina
Nantahala National Forest 3,416 0 3,416

South Carolina
Sumter National Forest 2,861 0 2,861

Ellicott Rock Wilderness Totals 8,300 0 8,300

Hells Canyon Wilderness
Idaho

Nezperce National Forest 63,643 92 63,735

Oregon
Wallowa National Forest 119,223 57 119,280
Whitman National Forest 11,393 92 11,485
FS-administered, outside NFS bdy 0 1,905 1,905

Hells Canyon Wilderness Totals 194,259 2,146 196,405

Hells Canyon Wilderness**
Idaho

Payette National Forest 22,645 0 22,645

Hells Canyon Wilderness** Totals 22,645 0 22,645

Joyce Kilmer-Slickrock Wilderness
North Carolina

Nantahala National Forest 13,590 0 13,590

Tennessee
Cherokee National Forest 3,820 0 3,820

Joyce Kilmer-Slickrock Wilderness Totals 17,410 0 17,410

Joyce Kilmer-Slickrock Wilderness**
Tennessee

Cherokee National Forest 1,837 0 1,837

Joyce Kilmer-Slickrock Wilderness** Totals 1,837 0 1,837

Mountain Lake Wilderness
Virginia

Jefferson National Forest 8,339 0 8,339

West Virginia
Jefferson National Forest 2,702 0 2,702

Mountain Lake Wilderness Totals 11,040 0 11,040
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Mountain Lake Wilderness**
Virginia

Jefferson National Forest 5,026 0 5,026

West Virginia
Jefferson National Forest 519 0 519

Mountain Lake Wilderness** Totals 5,545 0 5,544

Platte River Wilderness
Colorado

Routt National Forest 767 0 767

Wyoming
Medicine Bow National Forest 22,533 0 22,533

Platte River Wilderness Totals 23,300 0 23,300

Red Buttes Wilderness
California

Klamath National Forest 11 0 11
Rogue River National Forest 16,342 36 16,378

Oregon
Rogue River National Forest 362 0 362
Siskiyou National Forest 3,415 0 3,415

Red Buttes Wilderness Totals 20,131 36 20,167

Selway-Bitterroot Wilderness
Idaho

Bitterroot National Forest 269,948 52 270,000
Clearwater National Forest 262,636 0 262,636
Nezperce National Forest 559,897 676 560,573

Montana
Bitterroot National Forest 245,345 291 245,636
Lolo National Forest 9,843 0 9,843

Selway-Bitterroot Wilderness Totals 1,347,669 1,020 1,348,688

Southern Nantahala Wilderness
Georgia

Chattahoochee National Forest 11,632 0 11,632

North Carolina
Nantahala National Forest 11,732 240 11,972

Southern Nantahala Wilderness Totals 23,365 240 23,604
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Wenaha-Tucannon Wilderness
Oregon

Umatilla National Forest 65,266 47 65,313

Washington
Umatilla National Forest 111,472 0 111,472

Wenaha-Tucannon Wilderness Totals 176,738 47 176,785

Winegar Hole Wilderness
Idaho

Targhee National Forest 21 0 21

Wyoming
Targhee National Forest 10,642 0 10,642

Winegar Hole Wilderness Totals 10,662 0 10,662
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